BOX ASSIGNMENTS	07-21	07-21-2004		DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS				
19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1		102796d						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT	NER C. 10270).1904				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	ACHED ORIGINAL DOS S	5184	REOF.	1.1907				
1. NAME OF CONVETTION AND								
,	YAMAHA META Address: 2630 Shingai, Iv	NIX CORPORATIO vata-shi, Shizuoka-	-	PINANCE SECTION				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONV	EYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC	HED? □YES ⊠NO		A = 3				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F NAME: DAI NIPPON PRINTING				SECTION 50				
ADDRESS: 1-1, Ichigayakaga-	ho, 1-chome, Shinjuku-k	tu, Tokyo, Japan		2 5 8				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (Submit herewith only one doc	DOCUMENT):		signment signed by diffe	erent inventors is one				
ORIGINAL CHANGE OF NAME SECURITY MERGER	WHOLE PART INT FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY VERIFIED TRANSLATION OTHER:		EC. DATE: May 26, 200					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT		REWITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF D	ATES ON DECLARATI	ON AND 				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S								
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S		14 INVENTOR If not in item 1				
09/909,396 277008	N. Fukuda			200 1000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100				
Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: $APPLNS \underline{1} + PATS \underline{0} = TOTAL = \underline{1}$							
Roger R. Wise Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite to Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40							
5.5 ATTY DKT: 19/2004 NGETACHE 00000198 09909396	PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 16-1805							
277008	60 gp H7542US	UNDER ORDER		0277008				
9. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	CAIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing inform	dup. sheet not require		MATTER NO. opy is a true copy of				
Signature	cover sheet, attack	10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)						
Attorney: Roger R. Wise		<u> </u>						
Reg. No31,204		Date: July 14, 2	7004					

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

Please return signed/recorded to:			M#	PM 2	77008				
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group			Client Ref.	H754	2U\$				
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800									
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406									
ASSIC	NMENT DV ACC	CNEE	OF		}				
ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION(S)									
WHEREAS, YAMAHA METANIX CORPORATION, of 2630 Shingai, Iwata-Shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan									
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is a co-owner of the following United States Patent Application:									
Inventor(s) Norio Fukuda, et al.	Application No. 09/909,396	Filing 07/19/		Title MAG	NETOSTRICTION				
140110 Fuktida, et al.	V9/909,390	07/13/	2001	CON	TROL ALLOY				
•					ET, A PART OF A UN TUBE, AND A				
				MAN	UFACTURING				
					HOD FOR A NETOSTRICTION				
				CON	TROL ALLOY				
				SHE	ET				
by virtue of an assignment from the inventor	s executed on Jul	y 13, 20	01	and	recorded				
-	ited States Patent ar			at reel					
012012 , frame 0905-0907 ,					ived from				
DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.		•			<u> </u>				
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and	d existing under the	laws of	Japan		, and having				
its principal office at 1-1, Ichigayakaga-cho, 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan									
acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its									
successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application.									
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and									
Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns									
and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall									
hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.									
AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testi	ify and execute any	papers f	or ASSIGNE	E, its succ	essors, assigns				
and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ensure ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in									
and to the invention hereby transferred.									
NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any									
further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.									
YAMAHA METANIX CORPORATION ASSIGNOR									
				n,					
In the presence of		SIG:	Televah d	V mod	<u> </u>				
In the presence of:		NAME:	Takashi	BDOIR					
Sig: <u>Michio Miura</u>	_	TITLE:	Presiden	t					
Name: Michio Miura	_ 1	DATE:	May 26,	2004					
					PAT-114D 12/90				

PATENT REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0061